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1.1
1.1.1

1.1.2

1.2
1.21

1.2.2

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED

Origin Energy Electricity Ltd, ABN 33 071 052 287, has determined the following tariffs in the
Powercor distribution area for the supply and sale of electricity under sections 35 and 37 of the
Electricity Industry Act 2000 from 3 August 2006.

RESIDENTIAL

Customers without associated controlled loads
Winner Tariff GH/GL

Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
Off Peak Periods (All other times)

Supply charge

Single Rate Residential Tariffs GD and GR
First 5000 kWh/quarter

Balance

Supply charge

Customers with associated controlled loads

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Load
Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters

of approved types meeting load management
requirements

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Load
Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff YT

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff YT is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters

of approved types meeting load management
requirements

GST

Exclusive

18.01
7.21
$36.61

13.88
14.37
$36.61

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

GST
Inclusive

19.814 ¢/kWh
7.936 ¢/kWh
$40.272 /qtr

15271 ¢/kWh
15.808 ¢/kWh
$40.272 /qtr

16.002 ¢/kWh

16.861 ¢/kWh

6.938 ¢/kWh
$42.409 /qtr

16.002 ¢/kWh

16.861 ¢/kWh

6.938 ¢/kWh
$42.409 /qtr

SPECIAL
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1.2.3

1.2.4

1.2.5

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Storage

water heating Tariff Y8

(Available only to installations currently taking

supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours

nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of

approved types

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Solar

Water Heating Tariff S4

(Available only to installations currently taking

supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff S4 is:—

* available for 4 hours (from 3 am to 7 am) daily,

* available for current supplies under Tariff Y6 and
Y8 where electrically approved solar water heaters
have been installed (or are to be installed) or where

correctly sized solar panels will be added to an
existing Off-Peak electric water heater

* available to first time connection applicants who
install an approved solar water heater or suitably
sized solar panels connected to an approved Off-
Peak electric water heater

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Storage

Space Heating Tariff J6

(Available only to installations currently taking

supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours nightly
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired

storage space heaters of approved types where supply
is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

16.002 ¢/kWh

16.861 ¢/kWh

6.938 ¢/kWh
$42.409 /qtr

16.002 ¢/kWh

16.861 ¢/kWh

6.938 ¢/kWh
$42.409 /qtr

16.002 ¢/kWh

16.861 ¢/kWh

6.938 ¢/kWh
$42.409 /qtr
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1.2.6

1.2.7

1.2.8

1.3
1.3.1

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Storage
Space Heating Tariff JT

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff JT is available for 7 hours nightly
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired

storage space heaters of approved types where supply
is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Storage
Space Heating Tariff J8

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff J§ is available for 7 hours nightly
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired

storage space heaters of approved types where supply
is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8

Anytime Rate Residential with Off-Peak Storage
Space Heating Tariff J

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — First 5000 kWh/quarter

Anytime Rate — Balance

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types where supply
is not taken in conjunction with a storage water
heating tariff

Other

ClimateSaver Tariff

Supply under this tariff is available to both GD/GR
(Residential) customers and GH/GL (Winner)
customers

1 November to 31 March
1 April to 31 October

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

14.55
15.33
6.31
$38.55

15.24
9.82

16.002 ¢/kWh
16.861 ¢/kWh
6.938 ¢/kWh

$42.409 /qtr

16.002 ¢/kWh
16.861 ¢/kWh
6.938 ¢/kWh

$42.409 /qtr

16.002 ¢/kWh
16.861 ¢/kWh
6.938 ¢/kWh

$42.409 /qtr

16.764 ¢/kWh
10.804 ¢/kWh
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2 GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
2.1 (a) General Purpose Tariff E
First 1667 kWh/month 15.08 16.592 ¢/kWh
Balance 15.39 16.925 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.52 $15.969 /mth
(b) Tariff E1
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
*7amto 11 pm
— First 1667 kWh/month 16.63 18.289 ¢/kWh
— Balance 17.34 19.073 ¢/kWh
*11 pmto 7 am
— All consumption 6.32 6.948 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $15.42 $16.957 /mth
2.2 Commercial Residential Tariff G
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
First 1667 kWh/month 15.08 16.592 ¢/kWh
Balance 15.39 16.925 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.52 $15.969 /mth
2.3 General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D
Energy Prices:
* Peak Periods (7am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

— All consumption 17.52 19.277 ¢/kWh
* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)

— All consumption 6.32 6.948 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $15.42 $16.957 /mth

2.4  Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L
Energy Prices:
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

— All consumption 13.50 14.852 ¢/kWh
* Off Peak-Periods (All other times)

— All consumption 2.77 3.050 ¢/kWh
Demand Price — Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW $4.48 $4.93 /kW/mth
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $429.77 $472.744 /mth
Salinity Time-of-Use
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)

— All consumption 17.68 19.449 ¢/kWh
* Salinity TOU Off Peak

— All consumption 331 3.641 ¢/kWh
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.80 $16.281
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3
3.1

3.2

4.2

4.3

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Community Service Tariff N

All consumption 14.97
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.52
Tariff N1

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
*7amto 11 pm
— All consumption 17.65
*11 pmto 7 am
— All consumption 6.32
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.52
FARM
Farm Tariff B
Energy Prices:
— First 1667 kWh/month 15.08
— Balance 15.39
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.52
Tariff B1

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
*7amto 11 pm
— First 1667 kWh/month 16.63
— Balance 17.34
*11 pmto 7 am
— All consumption 6.32
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $15.42
Farm Salinity Tariff

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

*7 amto 11 pm

— First 1667 kWh/month 19.87

— Balance 16.31
*11 pmto 7 am

— All consumption 6.13
Salinity Off Peak 4.63

Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.80

16.463 ¢/kWh
$15.969 /mth

19.417 ¢/kWh

6.948 ¢/kWh
$15.969 /mth

16.592 ¢/kWh
16.925 ¢/kWh
$15.969 /mth

18.289 ¢/kWh
19.073 ¢/kWh

6.948 ¢/kWh
$16.957 /mth

21.854 ¢/kWh
17.945 ¢/kWh

6.744 ¢/kWh
5.090 ¢/kWh
$16.281 /mth



S 141 2 June 2006 Victoria Government Gazette

6.2

Farm & Salinity TOU

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

*7amto 11 pm

— First 1667 kWh/month 19.87

— Balance 16.31
*11 pmto 7 am

— All consumption 6.13
* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)
TOU Peak 17.68
* Salinity TOU Off Peak

— All consumption 3.31
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $14.80

GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE
General Purpose Tariff ES
(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)

Energy Prices:
*7amto 11 pm
— First 5500 kWh/month 27.01
— Balance 17.61
* 11 pmto 7 am
— All consumption 5.67
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $19.21
PUBLIC LIGHTING
Lanterns on Current Offer
Mercury 80W All Night $84.27
Mercury 125W All Night $110.55
Sodium 150W All Night $157.81
Sodium 250W All Night $189.06
Sodium 400W All Night $292.37

Lanterns NOT on Current Offer (for existing
installations only)

Incandescent100W All Night $254.65
Incandescent 150W All Night $311.05
Incandescent 200W All Night $329.74
Incandescent 300W All Night $388.45
Incandescent 500W All Night $466.57
Incandescent 750W All Night $571.04
Fluorescent 2X20W All Night $95.29
Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Hour Daily $152.49
Fluorescent 3X20W All Night $113.20

Fluorescent 4X40W All Night $267.98

21.854 ¢/kWh
17.945 ¢/kWh

6.744 ¢/kWh
19.449 ¢/kWh

3.641 ¢/kWh
$16.281 /mth

29.716 ¢/kWh
19.374 ¢/kWh

6.240 ¢/kWh
21.135 /mth

$92.697 pa
$121.605 pa
$173.591 pa
$207.966 pa
$321.607 pa

$280.115 pa
$342.155 pa
$362.714 pa
$427.295 pa
$513.227 pa
$628.144 pa
$104.819 pa
$167.739 pa
$124.520 pa
$294.778 pa



Victoria Government Gazette S 141 2 June 2006 7
Mercury 50W All Night $91.11 $100.221 pa
Mercury 250W All Night $272.19 $299.409 pa
Mercury 400W All Night $325.53 $358.083 pa
Mercury 700W (Excluding Pole) All Night $487.54 $536.294 pa
Mercury 700W (Including Pole) All Night $590.09 $649.099 pa
Sodium 90W All night $220.33 $242.363 pa
Sodium 180W All Night $286.65 $315.315 pa
Sodium 2X400W (Two Lamp) All Night $576.75 $634.425 pa

7 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

7.1  Traffic Control Signals
Supply charge each metered installation $15.46 $17.006 /mth
Supply charge for unmetered installations — $10.82 $11.902 /mth
plus Energy charge 8.62 9.482 ¢/kWh

7.2 Security lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential “Light Sentry”

2 x 20W fluorescent or 5S0W mercury lamp
(retained for existing installations only) $36.10 $39.710 /qtr

7.3  Commercial, Industrial and Farm “Watchman

Light”

Initial charge per lamp, $190.61 $209.671

plus the following charges per lamp

Mercury 125W $11.02 $12.122 /mth
Mercury 250W $18.99 $20.889 /mth
Mercury 400W $26.71 $29.381 /mth
Sodium 150W $18.84 $20.724 /mth
Sodium 250W $22.67 $24.937 /mth
Sodium 400W $27.85 $30.635 /mth

7.4  Telstra Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone
(24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy
only per cabinet per year $37.74 $41.514

/cabinet pa

7.5 Unmetered supplies
Less than 50 Watts $18.05 $19.855 /mth
Identilite/sign $63.24 $69.564 /qtr
Telstra Remote Customer Multiplexer $36.14 $39.754 /mth
Mobile radio network $44.57 $49.027 /mth
Remote weather stations $16.99 $18.689 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter — S1 Full advertising $28.28 $31.108 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter — S2 Limited advertising $20.56 $22.616 /mth
Metrolite bus shelter — S3 Vandal-proof no advertising $17.72 $19.492 /mth
Ice warning lamps $16.88 $18.568 /mth
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Notes:

1.

2.

The above tariffs are per meter per quarter or as
otherwise stated.

Origin Energy Electricity Limited may apply fixed
Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in
advance. Origin Energy Electricity Limited also
reserves the right to charge additional fees as
published on the Origin Energy Website
www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to
relevant customers.
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1.1
1.11

1.1.2

1.2
1.21

1.2.2

1.2.3

Electricity Industry Act 2000

ORIGIN ENERGY ELECTRICITY LIMITED

Origin Energy Electricity Ltd, ABN 33 071 052 287, has determined the following tariffs in the
CitiPower distribution area for the supply and sale of electricity under sections 35 and 37 of the
Electricity Industry Act 2000 from 3 August 2006.

RESIDENTIAL

Customers without Associated Controlled Loads
Winner Tariff GH/GL

* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)
* Off Peak Periods (All other times)

Supply charge

Single Rate Residential Tariffs GD and GR

All consumption

Supply charge

Customers with Associated Controlled Loads

Anytime Rate Residential With Off-Peak Load
Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6/YT
Anytime Rate — All consumption

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff Y6 and YT is available for 6
hours nightly for permanently wired water storage

heaters of approved types meeting load management
requirements

Anytime Rate Residential With Off-Peak Storage
water heating Tariff Y8

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Anytime Rate — All consumption

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours

nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of
approved types

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT
Anytime Rate — All consumption

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently

wired storage space heaters of approved types where
supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6 and YT

GST

Exclusive

16.29
7.07
$34.18

12.54
$34.18

13.13
6.85
$37.11

13.13
6.85
$37.11

13.13
5.60
$37.11

GST
Inclusive

17.919 ¢/kWh
7777 ¢/kWh
$37.598 /qtr

13.794 ¢/kWh
$37.598 /qtr

14.443 ¢/kWh
7.535 ¢/kWh
$40.821 /qtr

14.443 ¢/kWh
7.535 ¢/kWh
$40.821 /qtr

14.443 ¢/kWh
6.160 ¢/kWh
$40.821 /qtr
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1.24

1.2.5

2.2

2.3

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8
Anytime Rate — All consumption

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff J§ is available for 7 hours nightly
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired

storage space heaters of approved types where supply
is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8

Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J

Anytime Rate — All consumption

Off Peak

Supply charge

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly
plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired
storage space heaters of approved types where supply

is not taken in conjunction with a storage water
heating tariff

GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
(a) General Purpose Tariff E

First 1250 kWh/month

Balance

Supply Charge — on each account rendered
(b) Tariff E1

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:

*7amto 11 pm
— First 1250 kWh/month
— Balance
* 11 pmto 7 am
— All consumption
Supply Charge — on each account rendered
Commercial Residential Tariff G

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

First 1250 kWh/month

Balance

Supply Charge — on each account rendered

General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D

Energy Prices:

* Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm, Monday to Friday)
— All consumption

* Off Peak Periods (All other times)
— All consumption

Supply Charge — on each account rendered

13.13
6.85
$37.11

13.13
6.85
$37.11

13.61
12.60
$17.91

14.66
13.04

7.20
$22.09

13.61
12.60
$17.91

15.46

7.20
$22.99

14.443 ¢/kWh
7.535 ¢/kWh
$40.821 /qtr

14.443 ¢/kWh
7.535 ¢/kWh
$40.821 /qtr

14.971 ¢/kWh
13.860 ¢/kWh
$19.701 /mth

16.126 ¢/kWh
14.344 ¢/kWh

7.920 ¢/kWh
$24.299 /mth

14.971 ¢/kWh
13.860 ¢/kWh
$19.701 /mth

17.006 ¢/kWh

7.920 ¢/kWh
$25.289 /mth
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3
31

3.2

COMMUNITY SERVICE
Community Service Tariff N
All consumption 12.54
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $17.91
Tariff N1
(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)
Energy Prices:
*7amto 11 pm

— All consumption 13.48
*11 pmto 7 am

— All consumption 7.20
Supply Charge — on each account rendered $22.09
PUBLIC LIGHTING
Mercury Vapour 80W $84.01
Mercury Vapour 125W $108.67
Mercury Vapour 250W $178.69
Mercury Vapour 400W $247.73
Mercury Vapour 700W $395.81
Metal Halide 70W $162.08
Metal Halide 150W $187.55
Metal Halide 175W $201.65
Metal Halide 250W $226.82
Metal Halide 400W $279.47
Metal Halide 1000W $549.21
Metal Halide 1500W $871.49
High Pressure Sodium 50W $81.27
High Pressure Sodium 70W $90.79
High Pressure Sodium 100W $110.12
High Pressure Sodium 150W $145.13
High Pressure Sodium 250W $192.79
High Pressure Sodium 400W $277.06
High Pressure Sodium 1000W $542.19
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Traffic Control Signals
Supply charge each metered installation $14.94
Supply charge for unmetered installations — $10.45

plus energy charge of 8.99

13.794 ¢/kWh
$19.701 /mth

14.828 ¢/kWh

7.920 ¢/kWh
$24.299 /mth

$92.411 pa
$119.537 pa
$196.559 pa
$272.503 pa
$435.391 pa

$178.288 pa
$206.305 pa
$221.815 pa
$249.502 pa
$307.417 pa
$604.131 pa

$958.639 pa

$89.397 pa

$99.869 pa
$121.132 pa
$159.643 pa
$212.069 pa
$304.766 pa
$596.409 pa

$16.434 /mth
$11.495 /mth
9.889 ¢/kWh
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5.2 Security Lighting
Domestic and Commercial Residential “Light Sentry”
2 x 20W fluorescent
or 50W mercury lamp $39.59 $43.549 /qtr
(retained for existing installations only)
5.3 Commercial, Industrial and Farm “Watchman
Light”
Initial charge per lamp, $181.94 $200.134
plus the following charges per lamp
Mercury 125W $11.42 $12.562 /mth
Mercury 250W $19.64 $21.604 /mth
Mercury 400W $27.59 $30.349 /mth
Sodium 150W $19.57 $21.527 /mth
Sodium 250W $23.48 $25.828 /mth
Sodium 400W $28.78 $31.658 /mth
5.4  Telstra Telephone Cabinets
1 x 20W fluorescent, plus energy used by STD telephone
(24 hour operation). Provision of unmetered energy only
per cabinet per year. $41.89 $46.079 pa
5.5 Unmetered Supplies
Less than 50 Watts per month $19.78 $21.758 /mth
Mobile X-Ray unit or equivalent per day $11.92 $13.112 per day
Identilite per sign per quarter $70.86 $77.946 /qtr
Telstra Remote Customer —
Multiplexer per month $40.49 $44.539 /mth
Mobile radio network per month $49.97 $54.967 /mth
Remote weather stations per month $18.96 $20.856 /mth
Metrolite bus shelters —
S1 Full advertising per month $31.71 $34.881 /mth
S2 Limited advertising per month $23.04 $25.344 /mth
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising per month $19.78 $21.758 /mth
Ice warning lamps per month $18.91 $20.801 /mth
Electronic Parking meter (per meter per month) $10.06 $11.066 /mth
Security Camera (per camera per month) $16.96 $18.656 /mth
Notes:

1. The above tariffs are per meter per quarter or as
otherwise stated.

2. Origin Energy Electricity Limited may apply fixed
Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges) in
advance. Origin Energy Electricity Limited also
reserves the right to charge additional fees as
published on the Origin Energy Website
www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to
relevant customers.
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